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Assessing the resilience of the French legal order to an
authoritarian shock

Greens/EFA study launch event

 

 

This study commissioned by Greens/EFA MEPs Gwendoline Delbos-Corfield and Philippe Lamberts,
and coordinated by Professors Laurent Pech and Sébastien Platon

HIGHLIGHTS OF THE STUDY 
EXPLANATORY VISUAL

 

In the same way as Hungary and Poland have already become hybrid regimes, could France be next?
Considering the quick and systemic democratic backsliding in these two European Union member states
and the recent electoral success of the National Rally - the main French far right party - this is a timely
question.

Greens/EFA Members of the European Parliament Gwendoline Delbos-Corfield and Philippe Lamberts
have asked eight researchers to assess how resistant the French legal and constitutional orders would be to
an authoritarian shock.

Following the methodology of the European Central Bank Banking Supervision, this rule of law stress test
assesses a wide range of legal and constitutional issues, from the separation of powers, to the independence
of judges and non-institutional checks and balances. They aim to use the same methodology in the future
to assess the resilience of other member states.

This event aims to present the main findings of the report, as well as to discuss ways the EU could
contribute to better protect against the weaknesses of national systems, and anticipate democratic
backsliding among its member states.

https://www.greens-efa.eu/en/article/event/assessing-the-resilience-of-the-french-legal-order-to-an-authoritarian-shock
https://www.greens-efa.eu/fr/article/event/assessing-the-resilience-of-the-french-legal-order-to-an-authoritarian-shock
https://www.greens-efa.eu/en/get-involved/our-events
https://extranet.greens-efa.eu/public/media/file/1/7880
https://extranet.greens-efa.eu/public/media/file/1/7881


AGENDA:

15:00 - 15:10: Introductory remarks

 

Greens/EFA MEPs Gwendoline Delbos-Corfield & Philippe Lamberts

15:10 - 15:40: SESSION 1

Assessing the resilience of EU member states to an authoritarian shock: could it be a
methodological example for EU institutions?

Laurent Pech, Professor of European Law, Middlesex University
Didier Reynders, EU Commissioner for Justice

15:40 - 16:00: Q&A

16:00 - 16:30: SESSION 2

France in danger if an authoritarian leader came into power: could other EU member states
become hybrid regime?

Sébastien Platon, Professor of Public Law, Bordeaux University
Natacha Kazatchkine, Head of Internal EU Policy at the Open Society European Policy Institute

16:30 - 16:50: Q&A

16:50 - 17:00: Conclusion

 

Greens/EFA MEPs Gwendoline Delbos-Corfield & Philippe Lamberts

--- PLEASE FILL OUT THE ONLINE REGISTRATION FORM BELOW ---
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Frozen Russian funds essential to support Ukraine
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Foto von Sasun Bughdaryan auf Unsplash

https://www.greens-efa.eu/en/article/press/frozen-russian-funds-essential-to-support-ukraine


  
  
  

GDPR: MEPs to vote on faster and fairer enforcement
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Photo by Parker Coffman on Unsplash

  

https://www.greens-efa.eu/en/article/press/gdpr-meps-to-vote-on-faster-and-fairer-enforcement


  
  

Greens/EFA Group call for inquiry committee into alleg…

17.10.2025
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Why wait ? climate emergency

  
  
  

Merz and Macron jeopardise EU credibility ahead of int…

23.09.2025

https://www.greens-efa.eu/en/article/press/greens-efa-group-call-for-inquiry-committee-into-allegations-of-spying-on-eu-officials
https://www.greens-efa.eu/en/article/press/merz-and-macron-jeopardise-eu-credibility-ahead-of-international-climate-conference-cop30
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Gwendoline Delbos-Corfield

Member

  

  
  
Philippe Lamberts

Member

https://www.greens-efa.eu/en/person/delbos-corfield-gwendoline
https://www.greens-efa.eu/en/person/lamberts-philippe
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European Parliament
60 Rue Wiertz,
1047 Brussels
And ONLINE  

  

Attached documents

Study - The resilience of the French legal system to a potential « authoritarian shock »
 Explanatory visual
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